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BY ¢ HON._ HR. o;«R. _TINART, A0,

With the consent of the counsel for the parties,
it is proposed to dispose of these two O.As. i.e. O.A. No.
’“96/Ol§and O.A. No.99/0L by = common order as the facts of
: these two O.As. as well as cause of action and the relief
3 sougbt are s:xmllar in natuze. The 0.A. No.?6/01 will be
"tha leading case.

ol By this 0.A. filed under seciion 19 of the A.T.

s :,' Act.

l°85, tﬂa applicant has prayed for quashing ¢f the
?‘pﬁﬁﬁshment order dated 6.12.199%9 {(Annexure A=l) and the
kappellata order dated 1i,11.2000 aﬂnrexare &~2) by which
'rhiq pry has beon raduced by one stage for z period of onz
y@ar with cumulative effect and which was uphsld by the
Aspellate Autherity. ‘

3¢ 0 The facts af the case, in briast, ity that the
applicant is working as kachinist, H.S. Gr.II in the Small

Ams Factov3 Kalpi Read, Kanpur. The applicant was plasced

tunder:sUSPQn sion wea.f. 10.5,1998 as the ae»fiplira“y
préceedings againsi the applicant was ceontenplated {Annexure
A=3).  The disciplinary pxaznédinge urider Buls 14 ef the

”be(CCn) Ruléﬁ, 1965 was init iarﬂd against the applicant by

1ssue of 3 chargeshast wide memo dated 1.9.1998 (Annexurs

A<y Iwo article of charges framed againsié the applicant
ara as under :-

Art.I - “GROSS MISCONWCT® in that Shzi Guru Dayal Sha rma,
: Mach (HS Gr.II) T.No.270/1C, SAF, Kanpur ahused

and scuifled with Sri N.G. Shama, G/M Gr. I/IG on
9-6-1998 at aboui 3.25 P.M. resulting in Blood
oozing from Shri N... Shama's right palm conduct
unbecoming ef a Govi. Servant-Viclation of +the
Provisions of Rule 3{1){4ii) CCS (Conduct) Rulas,
1964,

Art.il- "GRISS MISCONDUCTY in that Shri Gurn Dayal Sha ma,
' Mach (H.S. Gr.] I} Tolo. 270/15, SAE, Kanpur erested
a_scene of indiscipling inside IC saction lsading

to gathering of a lsrzge number of amployees at the
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spot on 9.6.1998 't
unkecoming of a Govi,

Bulas, 1964,0

about 3,25 M, there by
Preduction activities were hampered conduct
-Servant violation of the

Frovisions of Rule 3(1)(111) CCs (Conduct)

i S The applicant submitted the written statement of

defaence denying all the charges vide letter dated 7.9. 199

{Annexure A~5). Consequeniay, the Disciplinary authority

gv&dé~ardér dated 7,h0.1998,appointed the Iﬁquiry Officer

and‘the Representing Officer

also appointed his Defenc:

dated 1.11.1998 which was accep

The enquiry commenced on 2.11.1998 a

"/

k nnexuns A=5j,

\

= ﬂssistant vide his

The applicant

reprasentation

ed by the Inquiry Officar.

witnesses were examined and cross examined.

also produced Sri T. Ir10~tﬂ!

enquiry as presscution witnass who was nnt even liste

and four prosecution

The prosecution

Works iianagexr during the

ad in

the 1ist of witnesses. During the course of axamina tion,
ng

he deposed that ha was not aye witnes

the alleged place of incident.

The applicant also PXoduced

s and he had not visitad

twe independent defance “itiesses pamaly i) Sri R P Singh

3 ey

angd ii} Sri Swami Nath. They also corrohorated in the*”

app;ifanﬁ and Sxi N.C. Shama

d tisn due to alleged scufflo/quareal

statpment of hoth defenca ”‘t

Sucint On €he conclusion of

Offi“er filﬁd hls written brisf (Apnexurs f=15),

=}

deposit icn that there was no scuffla mx quarral between the

and thers was no loss of

@

Lopy of the

N28528 ar2 at Annexurs

t

Defence Assistant also submitied

i’\"lO) to the Inquiry Officer.

his enguiry report along with i

e

he enquiry, the Presentin

292 .’\"AB @

G
by

ritten brisf (Annexure

The Inguivy Office

its finding to

the Disciplinary

AuthoriZy. Th: Inquiry Lffi,nr has given flnilnn that the

Charge No.l is ‘proved' and unalge No, 2

enquiry report was foxw:

u
B
@

lotiny dated 27.3.99 with the

may make Xxeprosantation/submis

sicn within 15

f"‘f\:)—?_L Pl

‘not proved'. The

the applicant vide his
direction that the applicant

days against

Thersafter

er submitted



the enquiry

Bt

ity findings. The apPplicant submittec
the representation and siztag that the enquiry Proceeding
was vitiated and is againct the principles of natural justics
He has further submitted that the finding of the Inquiry
Officer to the effect thst Charge No.l wes preved, is not
sustainable in law ang is against the principles of natural.
Justice. The Oiscipling ry Authority, on receipt ef the
enquiry rapoét and the ropresentation from the applicant,
Passed the impugned orde s by which his pay wés Teduced by

9n¢ stage for a perioqd of “ne year with cumulative effect,

On appeal, the Appellate Authority justifiag the penalty
imposed on the applicant and the appeal was rejected being

aeveid of any merit.

6. Being aggrievad Ry the punishment order as wall
as the appellate Orderx, the apnlicant filed the instant O.4.
C-hallemging thesa ordexs on various grounds. 1t is
centended that the written nrief of the rresenting Officer
is false as he has stated that Fii=I ang Pi=-11 have confirmed
about the Article of Sharges 1 apd 2 during the eXamination.
It may be stated that the main eye witness of the aforssaid
|
incident hag clearly denizg any quarrel bestween N.C. Shama
and GeD. Shama, It is further pleadad that the Prasenting
Cfficer has submitieq the phoute copy of the Fatient atien~
dance Register of the Factony Dispensaxy to Prove that G.D.
Shama and N.GC. Shama quazrreled énd sustained injuries and
went to the dispansary for treatment. It is further submi~

tted that N,C. Shamg has also denieg any dquarrel with the

5

applicant and he has not made any cbm;lainz against the
applicant. It is also submitted that Pi-3, who is stateg
to be the eye witness and infomer of the incident has
specifically denied that he Is a witness 1o any dguarrel
and has reperted any incident of thas kind, In view of
this, the applicant has stsisd that the entire eaquiry
ProCeeding is vitiated.

2 4

7 The respondents, on the other hand, have opposad
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the conten'rmn/ submissions of the applicant. They have
stated that G.D. Shz ma and N.G. Shaima wexe involved in a2
quarrel and both of them reportsd to the Factory Dispensary
for treatment of their injuries shortly after the quarrel.
They have further stateq th 12t the statement to the effect -
that thexre was no Quarrel is an after thoughlwhich is not
viarthy of Gredence. They ééé've.alsc stated that all the
Points raised by the applic xngis written brief have been
duly Considered by the Inquiry Officer andg the Inquiry
Officer has mainly relied upon the statement made during the
enquiry proceadings by .the two junisr Works Manager and Sri
Tripathi.‘ On the basis of éereful ePpraisal of the evidence
on recoxrd, tha Inquiry Officar found that the quarrel had
taken place; 'Tbsbondents have further stated that the
Inéuiry Ufficer has taken and evewfuated the ntize evidence
-in its totality and has themafter come to the finding that
Charga No.l is established. Thoy bave also stated that it
'sA':‘not' the function of thiz Trihunal *o Teassess the evidence
as an Inguiry Officar and t5 racord + 2 finding. It is

further submitted that ag pey the s

: 02

:D

ttled law, this Hon'ble
Tribunsl should interfers only if i

ok

is of the viow that

=y

£

e

‘the findinas racordad by tha Inquiry Officer ware pexvarse
and wholly unsupporteq vy the evidence on rosord of there

was violatien of Principles of natursl just:

2 which 1s not
tha case here.

8s Vie have heard and caref ‘ully considered the rival
contention/ submission of the parties. iz have also perused

the pleadings and documenis amexed thorswith.

9 Teeforusal of the precetiing paras would show that the

greunds fo assail the impugned ozder adv anced by the appli-
.J?o+l4 _

cant has been chn‘tas-w Ry the respondants. However,

some of the issues, which merit detailed examinaticn, are

given in ghe succeeding paraaraphs.

10. Al the outset we would like to make it clear tha

Bf e
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the extent that the discic!i: placsedings are vitiated

on account Of procs-ural i

o

ausing prejudice to
the delinquent official, a c2se of no evidence coupled with

Pexverse finding anplying the itest of common reasonable

ma :
prudent mg:g:%? and lastly on proportiomlii;y of punishaent. :

in view of this legal principles of law, we would like to

examine the following twe issues :- i

i}  Illegality or otherwise of the enquiry proceedings

: culminating in enquiry report and its findings; and

ii) Whether the punishment order and the sppellate orders
are cryptic and arbitraxy.

il In so far as the enquizy proceeding is concerned,

we have carefully perused th2m and heard the counsel for
both the parties. During this progcasding both oral as well
as decumentary evidence were available. It may be notised
that Fi=1 turned hostile and Pi=3, the eye witness of the
incident, denied of.__his beina a witness of tha incident.
The applicant had alse deni:d that he had a guarrel with
N.C. Sharma who is siated %¢ have been injured o) the
applicant. During the exanination, M.G. Sharma, the victim
has élso denied that thers was any qvarrei er scuffle. This
clearly shows that the eye wiinass, Fi=-I, tba applicant and
the victim of ths quarrel hove all denied the existencs of

the incident. The Inguiry Fficer

P

has relisd on the evidence
of PW-2 and one Sri Tribathi. who was not even listed in the
list of witnesses. Thoy were neither the aye witnesses nor

they visited/inspecied the place wh

()

b 3

Place. They hzve deposed on ih

appears that the Inquizy Officer was l2ft with no witnesses

and he xelied on the written bhrief of

who produced the phote copy

ter of the Factery Dispensasy.

law that during the course of emguiry, the document produced

25
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should be proved bv exam1q~c¢on and czoss—-examination of the
maker of the documents. In wul’ Case, not a single functio-
nary of the Diépensary was sxamined/cross—examined during
the enquiry. The applicant»was not given an opportunity to
rebut the documents relied upon against him‘ana it is not
pemissible in the eye of law.' The applicant bas relied on
the judgment of the Apex Court in the case of Kuldeep Singh
Vs. Commissicner of Police & othors (1599) scc (12s) 429,

It may be mentioned that the aforesaid document has bean
melied on by the Inquiry Officer which was not listed as

one Qf the documents to prove the charges. The evidence
aduced at the enquiry by the Bi-I and DW=-2 has not heen
relied on without any bon nafida reasons, thus, the principles
of natural justice has been viclated. In this view we come
te,thercanglgsien'fhaﬁ the snguiry procsadings and its

finding has vitiated the disciplinary procesdings and may

be temed as perverse.

12, © ' The applicant has argued very strongly that the
order of the Disciplinary Authority shows that he has not i)

appliad his mind and ha ha= passed 2 non speaking order. 1Ii
has kasn further Pleaded that the applicant has siated in

his representation that the Patient A: stendance Peglster was

produced duriﬁg the enquiry and this was not examined and>
ha ﬂa¢ not previded an epporituni ity for cross-examination.
He has also stated that this was not one of the documents
listed in the list of documant. In addition, he has pointed
ot the irregularit*nr of the enquiry proceadings and the
Bisciplinaxy Authorzuy hes simply stated that his argumente
- havo no substance to rafute the findings of the Inquiry
ficer, The perusal of the appedlats order cleaxly shows
that the Appellate Authority has not adveried to the points
Iaised by the applicant in his memo of appsal. Gonsid tion
of the points maised by the applicant is very essential and

the Appellate Authority is supposed to give reasons before




he passes the wrdsr.
13. We are aware © the docision of the Apax Court in
Mahavir Prasad Vs. Stat: of UP (AIR 1970 SC i02) whezein it

hes been held that the iiissip plinszy Autherity is a quasi

Judicial auihe ity and 53 is not sbsolved from Passing a

self contained speaking =nd reasoned ordexs dealing with

the conientions of the :aplicant. Similar is the position :
ef the Appellats Author: Tty who is supposed to pass a reasoned
order taking into arcaunt the points raised by the applicant

in his memo of appsal. it has also been alleged that the

3 “applicant was not Provided epportunity of personal hear ring
: by the Appellate éuther: “¥e In the case of Mahavir Prassd
(Suprz) it has baen chs: ~vod that meoording of reasens in
Suppoxt of a decision bv a quasi judicisl is
, obligatory as it ensuxe: that the decision is- reacicg
¢ accoerding o law and ic 0%t a resuit oFf Caprice, whin or
fancy or reached from ¢ rund of Pelicy ox expediency.
z Having reeard to these ':otoxn:
that the enquir:r wes pov
: and stands vitiated. Ivih the pgmishment oxders as well as
i the appeliazte ordsr hav. net been passed’ prope 1 rly.
= 14, . In view of the facts and circumstances menticned
above and the discussicns made, both the O.ds. are zllewed.
The impugned punishment crdar deted 6.12. 1999 and the
i appellate order dated 1i..1.2000 of the C.A. Ne,96/01 ars
quashed and set aside. Similaxly, the impugned orders of
O.A. No.99/01 dated 8,17 ..599 and we exder dated 14.11.2000
are quashed and set asice. 7The respondents are dirscted o
restore their Pay in the Sime pPay with all
cansequentisl benafits o
three months from the a. =
o Lrdex.

Cost easy.

P 2&79/011 Sd 1~ fif%;
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